
J/109 Sailing Calendar 2022
Events in blue are J/109 Class One-design regattas

Date Event Class Trophy Location Rating Organiser

Sun 13/3/22 Spring Series Day 1 Season Champ's Hill Head IRC Warsash SC

Sat 19/3/22 J/109 Class training day Hill Head n/a J/109 Class & One Sails

Sun 20/3/22 Spring Series Day 2 Season Champ's Hill Head IRC Warsash SC

Sat 26/3/22 Lonely (Nab) Tower Race Solent Series Solent
IRC

(OSR Cat 4)
JOG

Sun 27/3/22 Great Escape Race Solent
IRC

(OSR Cat 4)
JOG

Sun 27/3/22 Spring Series Day 3 Season Champ's Hill Head IRC Warsash SC

Sun 3/4/22 Spring Series Day 4 Season Champ's Hill Head IRC Warsash SC

Sat 9/4/22 Spring Champs Day 1 Hill Head IRC Warsash SC

Sun 10/4/22
Spring Champs Day 2

Spring Series Day 5 Season Champ's
Hill Head IRC Warsash SC

Fri 15/4/22

to

Sun 17/4/22

Eastbourne Races

(2 races)
Coastal

IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
JOG

Fri 15/4/22

to

Sun 17/4/22

RORC Easter Challenge Cowes IRC RORC Cowes

Sat 23/4/22 Spring Champs Day 3 Hill Head IRC Warsash SC

Sun 24/4/22
Spring Champs Day 4

Spring Series Day 6 Season Champ's
Hill Head IRC Warsash SC

Fri 29/4/22 St Vaast Race Channel
IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
JOG

Sat 30/4/22 +
Cervantes Trophy

to Le Havre
Channel

IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
RORC

Sat 7/5/22

&

Sun 8/5/22

Summer Series 1

May Regatta
Hill Head IRC Royal Southern YC

Sat 14/5/22 Weymouh Race Coastal
IRC

(OSR Cat 4)
JOG

Sat 14/5/22 De Guingand Bowl Cowes - Marks
IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
RORC

Fri 20/5/22 Alderney Channel
IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
JOG

Fri 20/5/22

to

Sun 22/5/22

Vice Admiral's Cup
Season Champ's

Solent Series
Cowes J/109 Class RORC

Thu 2/6/22 + Deauville Channel
IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
JOG

Sat 4/6/22

&

Sun 5/6/22

Summer Series 2

Platinum Jubilee Regatta
Hill Head IRC Royal Southern YC

Sat 18/6/22

&

Sun 19/6/22

Cowes - Yarmouth

Yarmouth - Cowes
Solent

IRC

(OSR Cat 4)
JOG

Sat 25/6/22 Round The Island Race Solent IRC Island Sailing Club

Thu 2/6/22 Myth of Malham Coastal
IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
RORC

Fri 17/6/22
Morgan Cup

to Dartmouth
Coastal

IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
RORC & JOG

Sat 18/6/22 + Round Ireland Race Republic of Ireland
IRC

(OSR Cat 2)
Wicklow YC

Thu 30/6/22

to

Sat 2/7/22

J-Cup &

National Championship
Season Champ's Cowes J/109 Class RORC Cowes
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Fri 8/7/22 Cowes - St Malo Channel
IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
RORC

Sat 9/7/22

&

Sun 10/7/22

Summer Series 3

July Regatta
Hill Head IRC Royal Southern YC

Mon 11/7/22

to

Fri 15/7/22

Cork Week Cork, Ireland TBA Royal Cork YC

Fri 22/7/22

to

Sun 24/7/22

Taittinger Regatta
Season Champ's

Solent Series
Yarmouth J/109 Class Royal Solent YC

Fri 23/7/22 Channel Race Cowes - Marks
IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
RORC

Sat 30/7/22

to

Fri 5/8/22

Cowes Week Regatta Season Champ's Cowes J/109 Class Cowes Combined Clubs

Sat 13/8/22 Cowes - Torquay Coastal
IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
JOG

Sat 15/8/22

to

Sun 19/8/22

JOG Week

(to Dartmouth)
Coastal

IRC

(OSR Cat 4)
JOG

Thu 25/8/22

to

Sun 28/8/22

Dartmouth Royal 

Regatta
Season Champ's Dartmouth J/109 Class Royal Dart YC

Fri 26/8/22 + St Peter Port Channel
IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
JOG

Fri 2/9/22 Cherbourg Race Channel
IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
RORC

Sat 10/9/22

&

Sun11/9/22

Cowes to Poole Race

Poole to Cowes Race
Solent Series Solent/Poole

IRC

(OSR Cat 4)
JOG

Sat 24/9/22

&

Sun 25/9/22

Home Ports Regatta Solent
IRC

(OSR Cat 4)
JOG

Sat 24/9/22

&

Sun 25/9/22

Summer Series 4

September Regatta
Hill Head IRC Royal Southern YC

Fri 30/9/22 +
Final Wrap

to Cherbourg
Channel

IRC

(OSR Cat 3+)
JOG

Sun 2/10/22 Winter Series Day 1 Season Champ's Hill Head IRC Hamble River SC

Sun 9/10/22 Winter Series Day 2 Season Champ's Hill Head IRC Hamble River SC

Sun 16/10/22 Winter Series Day 3 Season Champ's Hill Head IRC Hamble River SC

Sun 23/10/22 Winter Series Day 4 Season Champ's Hill Head IRC Hamble River SC

Sun 6/11/22 Winter Series Day 5 Season Champ's Hill Head IRC Hamble River SC

Sun 13/11/23 Winter Series Day 6 Season Champ's Hill Head IRC Hamble River SC

Sun 20/11/24 Winter Series Day 7 Season Champ's Hill Head IRC Hamble River SC

Sun 27/11/25 Winter Series Day 8 Season Champ's Hill Head IRC Hamble River SC


